Montevallo City Council Work Session
January 27, 2025
5:30 p.m. at City Hall
Montevallo City Council Meeting
January 27, 2025
6:00 p.m. at City Hall

Pledge of Allegiance

Meeting Call to Order

Approval and/or Corrections of the Minutes: 01.13.25

Recognitions / Awards: Proclamation Honoring Herbert (Herby) Milstead

Opportunities for Citizens to Speak to the Council:

Committee Reports and Consideration of Bills:

- Public Health & Safety (Police, Fire, Code Enforcement, Housing Abatement and Planning & Zoning). David King- Chair
- <u>Sustainability</u> (Streets & Sanitation, Recycling, Arbor & Beautification, ValloCycle, Environmental Preservation Initiatives, and Historical Commission) **Kenny Dukes- Chair**
- Recreation, Preservation and Community Development (Parks & Recreation, Youth Athletics, Trails, Annexations)

 Martha Eisenberg- Chair
- <u>Education, Arts & Outreach</u> (Schools, UM, Boys & Girls Club, Library, American Village, Sister City Commission, Art Walk, IMPACT) MJCC - <u>Lelia Mitchell- Chair</u>
- Finance, Economic Development & Tourism (Finance, MDCD, IDB, Chamber, Main Street) Sonya Swords- Chair

Consent Agenda: Payment of Bills

New Business:

- Ordinance 01132025-729, an Ordinance to establish the monthly compensation of the Mayor and City Council.
- **Recommendation to accept the bid of Metro Fence** in the amount of \$3,950 for the purpose of constructing an additional Auto Impound Area at the Recycling Center Property, to be leased to South Calera Towing Company.

Old Business: None

Board Appointments: None

Other Business: None

Citizen Participation:

Adjourn